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Senate and House Committees on Affordable Housing Appropriations


	Transportation, Tourism, and Economic Development Appropriations

	CoC Area
	Senator
	Email Address

	FL-505 and FL-515
	George Gainer, Chair
	Gainer.George@flsenate.gov 

	FL-502 and FL-519
	Ed Hooper, Vice Chair
	Hooper.Ed@flsenate.gov

	FL-506 and FL-515
	Loranne Ausley
	Ausley.Loranne@flsenate.gov

	FL-500, FL-501
	Jim Boyd
	Boyd.Jim@flsenate.gov

	FL-501
	Janet Cruz
	Cruz.Janet@flsenate.gov

	FL-600
	Ileana Garcia
	Garcia.Ileana@flsenate.gov 

	FL-600
	Annette Taddeo
	Taddeo.annette@flsenate.gov

	FL-510
	Audrey Gibson
	Gibson.audrey@flsenate.gov

	FL-513 and FL-509
	Debbie Mayfield
	Mayfield.debbie@flsenate.gov

	FL-514
	Keith Perry
	Perry.Keith@flsenate.gov

	FL-504 and FL-513
	Tom Wright
	Wright.tom@flsenate.gov




	House Infrastructure & Tourism Appropriations

	CoC Area
	Representative
	Email Address

	FL-606
	Bob Rommel, Vice Chair 
	Bob.Rommel@myfloridahouse.gov 

	FL-501
	Dianne Hart, Democratic Ranking Member 
	Dianne.Hart@myfloridahouse.gov

	FL-507
	Kristen Arrington 
	Kristen.Arrington@myfloridahouse.gov 

	FL-517, FL-503 
	Melony Bell 
	Melony.Bell@myfloridahouse.gov 

	FL-605
	Joseph Casello 
	Joseph.Casello@myfloridahouse.gov

	FL-502
	Linda Chaney 
	Linda.Chaney@myfloridahouse.gov

	FL-601
	Dan Daley 
	Dan.Daley@myfloridahouse.gov

	FL-515
	Brad Drake 
	Brad.Drake@myfloridahouse.gov

	FL-601
	Chip LaMarca 
	Chip.LaMarca@myfloridahouse.gov

	FL-507
	Fiona McFarland 
	Fiona.McFarland@myfloridahouse.gov

	FL-500, FL-600
	Jim Mooney 
	Jim.Mooney@myfloridahouse.gov

	FL-603
	Jenna Persons 
	Jenna.Persons@myfloridahouse.gov

	FL-513 and FL-507
	Rene Plasencia 
	Rene.Plasencia@myfloridahouse.gov

	FL-605
	David Silvers 
	David.Silvers@myfloridahouse.gov







What is the difference between SHIP, Emergency Rental Assistance (ERA) and the American Rescue Plan?


	 
	Federal Emergency Rental Assistance 
	American Rescue Plan Act
	SHIP - $296 Million 

	Rental Assistance 
	·  
	·  
	·  

	Housing Counseling 
	·  
	·  
	·  

	Mortgage Assistance 
	 
	·  
	·  

	Property Acquisition for Affordable Housing 
	 
	·  
	·  

	Emergency Repairs
	 
	 
	·  

	Down Payment & Closing Costs Assistance 
	 
	 
	·  

	Homeownership and Rental Construction 
	 
	 
	·  

	Gap Financing 
	 
	 
	·  

	Home Rehabilitation 
	 
	 
	·  

	Impact Fee Payments 
	 
	 
	·  



Florida Coalition to End Homelessness supports fully funding the SHIP program.  The State Housing Initiatives Program provides funding for the expenses that the Federal Emergency Rental Assistance Program and the American Rescue Plan does not fund. 
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